

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC AT
SRINGERI**

O.S.No.62/2017

Plaintiff: Smt. N.S. Gayatri

V/s

Defendants: Smt. Shashirekha and others.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that plaintiff and defendants being the family member of late N.K.Srinivasa and Shanthalakshamma family they are in joint possession of the suit schedule property?
2. Whether the plaintiff entitled for the $1/9^{\text{th}}$ share in the suit schedule properties?
3. Whether the defendants proves that suit schedule properties already partition between them through registered sale deed dated 21/04/1980?
4. Whether the suit is bad for non joinder of necessary parties?
5. Whether the defendants proves that suit of the plaintiff is not competent as plaintiff not included all the joint family property in the suit?
6. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is barred by limitation?
7. Whether the plaintiff entitled for the relief as sought for in the suit?
8. What order?

Dated: This the 07th day of December 2018.

Sd/-
(Suryanarayana S.)
Civil judge and JMFC,
Sringeri.