

## ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. Whether the defendant No.14 proves that he is the bonafide purchaser of 1 acre 26 guntas of land in Sy.No.72 through register sale deed dated: 31/12/1998 ?

2. Whether the defendant No.15 proves that he is the bonafied purchaser of Item No.10 suit schedule property through registered sale deed dated: 20/03/1986 and 30 guntas in Sy.No.72 through registered sale deed dated: 23/06/1992?

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of OCTOBER 2020.

(Suryanarayana S.)  
Civil Judge and JMFC:  
Sringeri.