

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC, SRINGERI

O.S.NO:62/2017

Plaintiff : Smt. N.S Gayathri
-AND-
Defendant : Shashirekha & Others.

ADDITIONAL ISSUE DATED 28-06-2024

1. Whether Defendant No.12 and 13 prove that their father viz., Late Sri.N.K Srinivasa Bhat is the bonafide purchaser of Item No.9 of the suit schedule property for value and subsequently the same as fallen to the share of Defendant No.12 and 13 under partition that has occasioned in their family?

Date:28-06-2024.
Place: Sringeri.

Sd/-
Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Sringeri.